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detailed  Experience  format

(Annex-A) (available on FPSC’s
“website

Experience Certificate
with Job description and exact
dates as per detailed Experience
format (Annex-A) (available on
FPSC’s website). Experience
certificate must be issued under
signature of Head of Department
or an officer of BS-19 or
equivalent must be verified with
duly accreditation and attestation
by concerned Director Colleges to

a candidate who served/ is
serving in a private Firm /
organization, experience must be
issued under the signature of
Chief Executive Officer (CEO) /
Director (Admn/ HR) Manager
(HR) of  Private  Firm
organization with his CNIC No...
Address and Phone  Nos.
Experience certificate must be
issued on the official letter pad
with reference / file No. and date
of issue and it should be duly

certificate will not be acceptable.
Experience Certificate only of
firms/ companies/ Institutions
/organizations /banks / NGOs

etc., well known nationally or
internationally, have
appropriately been registered/
incorporated ~ with ~ concerned
government department/
institution for doing business,
maintain office (s) and have
proper registration number /
reference number, where
applicable is acceptable.)

SUBJECT:- RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (MATHEMATICS)
(FEMALE) (BS-18) ISLAMABAD MODEL COLLEGES FOR GIRLS, FEDERAL
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, CAPITAL ADMINISTRATION & DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION.

REJECTED CANDIDATES s

2. The candidate whose Name & Roll Number is given below has been rejected for the reason mentioned

against her name and she has been informed by Registered Post:-

Roll Name (M/S) Domicile Document(s) required Reason(s) of Rejection
S. No.

No.

1.1 00001 Aroosa Umar Sindh (R) | Experience Certificate with Job | Lacked relevant post
description and exact dates as per | qualification  teaching

experience at College/
University level after
obtaining BS (Maths)
on 4.11.2013 by 3
months and 2 days while
she  possessed  MS
(Maths) (Study Period
from Sep 2016 to Aug
2018) therefore, lacked
by 3 months and 2 days
on the closing date
17.9.2018, as advertised
as period spent by a

determine suitability and | candidate in obtaining
eligibility on prescribed post | degree of M. Phil in the
i qualification experience in | relevant field shall be
accordance with advertisement | treated as  practical
and recruitment rules ( in case of | experience upto

maximum period of two
years, for the purpose of
initial appointment.
provided that a
candidate  who  has
obtained the degree of
M. Phil during service
shall not be entitled to a
double benefit of
counting the said period
as  service  towards
experience  prescribed
for the post and this

stamped  with  full address, | concession shall not be
Telephone No. should also be | available for the posts
| indicated. failing which the | for which the prescribed

qualification is M. Phil.




FAILED CANDIDATES

2 The remaining candidates in the subject cited case are failed drawn on the basis of Written

Descriptive Test and will not be called for interview. It may be noted that no further written communication shall

be made in this regard:-.

Assistant Diakect

(T&S-A)

Conv to -



